South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:14:42 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*1269 (Rat #0278, Act #0250 of 2012) General Bill, By Peeler and Alexander
Similar (H 5103)
Summary: Pharmacy Audit Rights

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 18 TO CHAPTER 71,
TITLE 38 SO AS TO PROVIDE THE RIGHTS OF A PHARMACY WHEN UNDERGOING AN AUDIT CONDUCTED BY A
MANAGED CARE COMPANY, INSURANCE COMPANY, THIRD-PARTY PAYER, OR AN ENTITY RESPONSIBLE FOR
PAYMENT OF CLAIMS FOR HEALTH CARE SERVICES; TO REQUIRE THE AUDITING ENTITY TO ESTABLISH AN
APPEALS PROCESS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE RECOUPMENT OF FUNDS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES; AND TO
EXEMPT SPECIFIC AUDITS, REVIEWS, AND INVESTIGATIONS. - ratified title

02/29/12
02/29/12
03/29/12
03/30/12
04/10/12
04/12/12
04/17/12
04/17/12
04/17/12
04/18/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
05/17/12

05/23/12
05/24/12
05/29/12
05/29/12
05/29/12
05/30/12
05/31/12
06/07/12
06/07/12
06/12/12
06/18/12
06/25/12
06/27/12

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 12)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Amended (Senate Journal-page 20)

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 30)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)

Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 31)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 15)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 15)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 7)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 05-24-12 (House Journal-page 31)

Debate adjourned until Tues.,05-29-12 (House Journal-page 120)

Amended (House Journal-page 10)

Read second time (House Journal-page 10)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 05-31-12 (House Journal-page 15)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 21)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 151)

Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 151)

Ratified R 278

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/13

Act No. 250

Page 1 of 1



