

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*1269 (Rat #0278, Act #0250 of 2012) General Bill, By Peeler and Alexander

Similar (H 5103)

Summary: Pharmacy Audit Rights

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 18 TO CHAPTER 71, TITLE 38 SO AS TO PROVIDE THE RIGHTS OF A PHARMACY WHEN UNDERGOING AN AUDIT CONDUCTED BY A MANAGED CARE COMPANY, INSURANCE COMPANY, THIRD-PARTY PAYER, OR AN ENTITY RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS FOR HEALTH CARE SERVICES; TO REQUIRE THE AUDITING ENTITY TO ESTABLISH AN APPEALS PROCESS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE RECOUPMENT OF FUNDS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES; AND TO EXEMPT SPECIFIC AUDITS, REVIEWS, AND INVESTIGATIONS. - ratified title

02/29/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/29/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/29/12	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 12)
03/30/12		Scrivener's error corrected
04/10/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended (Senate Journal-page 20)
04/12/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/17/12		Scrivener's error corrected
04/17/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)
04/17/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 31)
04/18/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
04/19/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 15)
04/19/12	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 15)
05/17/12	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 7)
05/23/12	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 05-24-12 (House Journal-page 31)
05/24/12	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 05-29-12 (House Journal-page 120)
05/29/12	House	Amended (House Journal-page 10)
05/29/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 10)
05/29/12	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)
05/30/12	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 05-31-12 (House Journal-page 15)
05/31/12	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 21)
06/07/12	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 151)
06/07/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 151)
06/12/12		Ratified R 278
06/18/12		Signed By Governor
06/25/12		Effective date 01/01/13
06/27/12		Act No. 250